West Midlands Police

Freedom of Information

CONTROLLING AND COERCIVE BEHAVIOUR SINCE APRIL 2017 BROKEN DOWN BY YEAR
AND OUTCOME

Crimes

Year

Total

2017

230

2018

535

2019

1102

2020

123

Grand Total

1990

Arrests

2017

2018

2019

2020

Grand Total

Total

140

231

389

58

818

OUTCOME

2017

2018

2019

2020

Grand Total

NAMED SUSPECT IDENTIFIED:
EVIDENTIAL DIFFICULTIES PREVENT
FURTHER ACTION: VICTIM DOES NOT
SUPPORT (OR HAS WITHDRAWN
SUPPORT FROM) POLICE ACTION

107

293

639

51

1090

NAMED SUSPECT IDENTIFIED: VICTIM
SUPPORTS POLICE ACTION BUT
EVIDENTIAL DIFFICULTIES PREVENT
FURTHER ACTION

83

183

361

36

663

NOT KNOWN / NOT RECORDED

51

31

89

CHARGE OR SUMMONS

13

11

16

43

INVESTIGATION COMPLETE: NO SUSPECT
IDENTIFIED. CRIME INVESTGATED AS FAR
AS REASONABLY POSSIBLE - CASE CLOSED
PENDING FURTHER INVESTIGATIVE
OPPORTUNITIES BECOMING AVAILABLE

11

16

34

CHARGE/SUMMONS WITH ALTERNATIVE
OFFENCE

10

13

29

POSTAL CHARGE

15

OTHER AGENCY TAKES PRIMACY

12

EVIDENTIAC DIFFTCULTIES VICTTIVI BASED -
NAMED SUSPECT NOT IDENTIFIED: THE
CRIME IS CONFIRMED BUT THE VICTIM
EITHER DECLINES OR IS UNABLE TO
SUPPORT FURTHER POLICE
INVESTGATION TO IDENTIFY THE
OFFENDER

ADULT CAUTION WITH ALTERNATIVE
OFFENCE

POSTAL CHARGE WITH ALTERNATIVE
OFFENCE

COMMUNITY RESOLUTION

CAUTION - ADULT (INC CONDITIONAL
CAUTION)

Grand Total

230

535

1102

123

1990

26/03/2020

3175_ATTACHMENT_01



