West Midlands Police Freedom of Information

CONTROLLING AND COERCIVE BEHAVIOUR SINCE APRIL 2017 BROKEN DOWN BY YEAR AND OUTCOME

Crimes	
Year	Total
2017	230
2018	535
2019	1102
2020	123
Grand Total	1990

Arrests	2017	2018	2019	2020	Grand Total
Total	140	231	389	58	818

ОИТСОМЕ	2017	2018	2019	2020	Grand Total
NAMED SUSPECT IDENTIFIED:					
EVIDENTIAL DIFFICULTIES PREVENT					
FURTHER ACTION: VICTIM DOES NOT					
SUPPORT (OR HAS WITHDRAWN					
SUPPORT FROM) POLICE ACTION	107	293	639	51	1090
NAMED SUSPECT IDENTIFIED: VICTIM					
SUPPORTS POLICE ACTION BUT					
EVIDENTIAL DIFFICULTIES PREVENT					
FURTHER ACTION	83	183	361	36	663
NOT KNOWN / NOT RECORDED	1	6	51	31	89
CHARGE OR SUMMONS	13	11	16	3	43
INVESTIGATION COMPLETE: NO SUSPECT					
IDENTIFIED. CRIME INVESTGATED AS FAR					
AS REASONABLY POSSIBLE - CASE CLOSED					
PENDING FURTHER INVESTIGATIVE					
OPPORTUNITIES BECOMING AVAILABLE	6	11	16	1	34
CHARGE/SUMMONS WITH ALTERNATIVE					_
OFFENCE	10	13	6		29
POSTAL CHARGE	5	8	2		15
OTHER AGENCY TAKES PRIMACY	1	6	5		12
EVIDENTIAL DIFFICULTIES VICTIVI BASED -					
NAMED SUSPECT NOT IDENTIFIED: THE					
CRIME IS CONFIRMED BUT THE VICTIM					
EITHER DECLINES OR IS UNABLE TO					
SUPPORT FURTHER POLICE					
INVESTGATION TO IDENTIFY THE					
OFFENDER	1	2	4	1	8
ADULT CAUTION WITH ALTERNATIVE					
OFFENCE	2	1			3
POSTAL CHARGE WITH ALTERNATIVE					
OFFENCE	1		1		2
COMMUNITY RESOLUTION			1		1
CAUTION - ADULT (INC CONDITIONAL					
CAUTION)		1			1
Grand Total	230	535	1102	123	1990

26/03/2020 3175_ATTACHMENT_01